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Priorities and Objectives

Earn and Retain the Community’s Trust
Provide Excellent Customer Service
Enable Organizational Success
Exemplify Financial Stewardship

Ensure Safety

& 9 SpohaneTransi



Earn & Retain the Community’s Trust

4 Performance Measures:
® Ridership

B Service Effectiveness
(Passengers per Revenue Hour)

B Customer Security

® Public Outreach

& 9 SpohaneTransi
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Ridership

Fixed Route 2013 =4==2014 == 2015 —@=2016

1,200,000
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1,000,000
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700,000
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500,000 ‘
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Goal: 1.5% Increase over 2015 Ridership
2nd Qtr. Result: 4.7% Decrease

Proj. 2016 = 10,977,972 & 9 SpokaneTransi




Ridership

Paratransit = 2013 == 2014 ll=2015 =@=2016

50,000

45,000

40,000

35,000

30,000 1 1 1 1 1 T T T T T
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2013= 483,038  Goal: Maintain 2015 Ridership Level

2014 =475171"  5nd Qtr, Result: 2.5% Increase

Proj. 2016 = 464,449 & 9 SpokaneTransit




Ridership

vanpOOI s 2013 e 2014 cellien 2015 e 2016

28,000

26,000

24,000

22,000

20,000

18,000

16,000

14,000

12,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2013 = 241,257 Goal: 7.0% Increase over 2015 Ridership
2014 =246,331  2nd Otr, Result: 12.2% Decrease

2015 = 210 575 et R e O
Proj. 2016 = 234,949 &9 SpotianeTransi




Service Effectiveness

Fixed Route

35.00 -

30.00 -

40.00 -

PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR w2014 W 2015 W 2016

)bjectivet--
25.00 -~
20.00 -+
15.00 -+
10.00 -+
5.00 -
0.00 -

STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit  Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin

Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver)  (Bremerton) (Richland)

(Snohomish)
E GOAL: TRANSPORT 28.0 PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR j

* System averages assume a performance equal to STA for 2015 & 2016 @SBUHEIHETIEIHSW
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Service Effectiveness
Demand Response

PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR 2014 m 2015 w2016
3.65

4.00 -

3.50 -

bjective
3.00 -
2.50 -
2.00 -
1.50 -
1.00 -
0.50 -
0.00 -

STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit  Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin

Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver)  (Bremerton) (Richland)

(Snohomish)
E GOAL: TRANSPORT 3.0 PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR j

* System averages assume a performance equal to STA for 2015 & 2016 5|][lHEII]ET[EIIlSiT



Customer Security

Fixed Route 2014 2015 2016 GOAL
Score 5 on
Personal Not a scale of 1-5
Safetyon Bus | gy rveyed 4.5 TBD (Standard =
4.5)
Score 5 on
Driver Driving Not ascale of 1-5
Safely su rveyed 4. 6 TBD (Standard =
4.5)
Paratransit 2014 2015 2016 GOAL
(N Score 5 on
Personal O survey a scale of 1-5
Safety on Van 4.9 until 2016) TBD (Standard =
4.5)
(N Score 5 on
Driver Driving O survey a scale of 1-5
Safely 4.8 until 2016) TBD (Standard =
4.5)
& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Community Perception

“Does STA do a good job of listening
to the public?”

2014 2015 2016 Goal
Score 4.5
3.37 No Survey TBD on a scale
of 1-5

(Survey Scheduled Y/E 2016)

&9 Spokane Transi




Provide Excellent Customer Service

6 Performance Measures:

On-Time Performance

CS Call Center/Paratransit Reservations
Abandoned Calls

Customer Service Response Time

Professionalism and Courtesy

Driver Announcements / Introduction
Cleanliness of Coach /Van

Complaint Rate

Maintenance Reliability
& SpokaneTransi
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OnTime
Performance

FR On-Time Performance

HE2014 E 2015 2016

Percentage
®
o
D

100

Goal 95 - mzzmmmnnnas R—

Percentage
[+2) o
[} o

0
o

N
%]

Paratransit On-Time Performance

= 2014 = 2015 = 2016

2" Qtr.Average = 91.0%

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
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Customer Service: 328-RIDE

Service Level:

Call Center Performance

o) . Lt . 0
% of Calls Answered within 60 seconds Goal: 90%
o 94% e 2012 2013 2014 e 7015 — 2016

- (v
100.0% 88% 89% ° 91% 92% 93%
90.0% -
92% o N
80.0% - 0% 8o % 00% . 89% gy 9"W%
‘\ e
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% T T T T
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Abandoned Calls Goal: < 4%
2nd Qtr
Abandon
5000 - Rate = 5 2% 2012 2013 2014 e 2015 e 2016
4,500 - A
4,000 -
3,500 -
3,000 -
2,500 -
2,000 - 1407 1423 1289
1,500 | ¢ 1125 986 1139 1132/--\10_10/_\995 1158 991
508 T 1003 g 767 cen 732
T T 452 T T T T T T T 1
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
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Paratransit Reservations: 328-1552

Call Center Performance
Service Level:

% of Calls Answered within 60 seconds Goal: 90%

100.0% - c— 2012 2013 2014 == 2015 e 2016

90%

90.0% -

80.0% - é@g&ﬁ.——;zggé
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% . . . . . . | | . . .

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

78%

69%

Abandoned Calls 2nd Qtr Goal: < 4%

2016
Abandon
Rate = 2.8% -2012 2013 2014 — 2015 — 016

1,800
1,600
1,400
1,200
1,000
800
600
400
200

O T T T T T T T T T T T 1

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

1118
29 838
696 N5 564
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5.50
5.00
4.50
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
0.00

4.75

mu2nd Qtr ~o-Goal

4.69

Fixed Route Ride Along

Professional &
Courteous

4.78

Paratransit Ride Along

Customer Service

Reservations/Security
Admin & Mgmt

&9 SpotaneTransi
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

Operator Announcements/
Introductions

2"d Quarter 2016
100.0%

75.0%

Goal: FR=95%

Para = 90%
Coach Operator Van Operator
ADA Stop Announcements Introductions

&9 SpotaneTransi
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Vehicle Cleanliness

2"d Quarter 2016

100.0% - 98.2% 97.9%

90.0% -

80.0% -

70.0% -

60.0% -

50.0% -

40.0% - Goal -Yes = 90% or Better

Coach Interior/Exterior Clean Van Interior/Exterior Clean
&9 SpotaneTransi
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Fixed Route

Paratransit

Complaint Rate

2015

YTD 2016

Standard

7.2

4

7.5

8.0
(per 100K
passengers)

7.2

8.0

8.0
(per 10K
passengers)

& 9 SpokaneTiansit

17



Maintenance
Reliability

Average Miles Between Road Calls

2015 YTD 2016 | 2016 GOAL

b

177,500

Fixed Route 7,301 6,540 .
miles

1/57,000

Paratransit | 77,963 96,006 .
miles

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Enable Organizational Success

3 Performance Measures:
® Training Rate
® Annual Employee Evaluations

® Governance

& 9 SpohaneTransi
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Training Rates

2015 YTD 2016 Standard

%

Scheduled |8 hours Advanced
Fixed Route Completed Training per

for Fall | operator annually

Scheduled 8 hours Advanced
Paratransit | Completed | for late Training per

Operator annually
Summer

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Fixed Route

Paratransit

Ride Checks/

Ride Alongs
Ride Checks/Ride Alongs
2015 YTD 2016 Goal

100% of

233* of 253 | 148 of 251 operators
completed | completed checked
annually

100% of

54 of 55 18 of 53 operators
completed | completed checked
annually

* All active Operators completed

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Maintenance

Training
2016 Standard
i Measured | 25 hours per employee per
Malntenance
Annually year

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Managers/Supervisors/
Administrative Training

2016 Standard
Managers / | |
e Measured | 100 % receive on-site or off-
F')A\d - Annually site training each year
min

&9 Spokane Transi
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Governance

® Board Development
Attendance at a transit-related conference /
training event

Event Location Attendee

o Al French
APTA Legislative Conference

Washington, D.C. Candace Mumm
March 13 - 15, 2016

Kevin Freeman

SnuhaneTrﬂn5|r
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Exemplify Financial Stewardship

5 Performance Measures:
® Cost Efficiency
Cost Effectiveness
Cost Recovery from User Fees

Maintenance Cost

Financial Capacity
Financial Management
Service Level Stability
Ability to Sustain Essential Capital Investments

Public Perception

& 9 SpohaneTransi
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Fixed Route Cost Efficiency

COST PER REVENUE HOUR m 2014 W 2015 W 2016
$200.00 -

$180.00 -
$160.00 -
$140.00 -
Objective
120.00 -
$100.00 -
$80.00 -
$60.00 -
$40.00 -

$20.00 -

$0.00 -

Urbanized Everett Tran5|t Pierce Tran5|t Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE
TO NO MORE THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS
2015 Status: 82.4% (STA - $118.72; Urban Average - $144.15)

Notes: Previous year results
2014 data from NTD reports
2015 data estimates other transits’ performance equal to STA

STA 2016 data reflects year-to-date ﬁﬁl]l]HEII]ET[ﬂIISIT

Expenditures will lag slightly until end of year 26




Demand Response

Cost Efficiency

$140.00

$120.00

$100.00 -

jective

$80.00 -

$60.00 -

$40.00 -

$20.00 -

$0.00 -

COST PER REVENUE HOUR w2014 = 2015 - 2016
STA Urbanized Everett Transit Pierce Transit Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE
TO NO MORE THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS
2015 Status: 74.1% (STA - $79.90; Urban Average - $107.89)

Notes:

Previous year results
2014 data from NTD reports

2015 data estimates other transits’ performance equal to STA

STA 2016 data reflects year-to-date

Expenditures will lag slightly until end of year

&9 Spokane Transi
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Cost Efficiency

Rideshare
2015  YTD 2016 *
Operating/Administrative Cost
Revenue per Mile $0.53 | $0.54
% 98.1% | 106.8%

* YTD 2016 does not reflect fuel rebates or $$ from TRANGO Lease which would boost cost recovery.

{ Goal: Recover 100% of Operating/Administrative costs ]

& 9 SpohaneTransi
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Fixed Route Cost Effectiveness

COST PER PASSENGER 2014 W 2015 m 2016

$10.00

$9.00

$8.00

$7.00

$6.00

bjective
$5.00

$4.00 -

$3.00 -

$2.00 -

$1.00 -

$0.00 -

STA Urbanized Everett Transit Pierce Transit Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER PASSENGER
TO NO MORE THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS
2015 Status: 68.3% (STA - $4.36; Urban Average - $6.39)

Notes: Previous year results
2014 data from NTD reports

2015 data estimates other transits’ performance equal to STA ;
STA 2016 data reflects year-to-date ﬁﬁl]l]HEII]ET[ﬂI]SIT

Expenditures will lag slightly until end of year 29




O

Demand Response Cost Effectiveness

$70.00

$60.00

$50.00

$40.00

bjective ---

$30.00

$20.00 -

$10.00 -

$0.00 -

COST PER PASSENGER m2014 m 2015 m 2016
STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)

(Snohomish)

OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER PASSENGER

TO NO MORE THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS

2015 Status: 59.4% (STA - $27.78; Urban Average - $46.75)

Notes: Previous year results

2014 data from NTD reports
* 2015 data estimates other transits’ performance equal to STA -
STA 2016 data reflects year-to-date ﬁsﬂu}m"ﬂmﬂs"

Expenditures will lag slightly until end of year

30



Cost Recovery
from User Fees

Fixed Route

=—-2013 -—-2014 ——2015 —e—2016

24.0
23.0
22.0 212
% 21.0 e 204
] ﬁ;Q.9 20.1 S
§ 20.0 04 ‘=ZBT e — —
£ 190 E_' w 193
18.0 +19.0 18:9 ————e 12{7.9
17.0 17.9
16.0 Goal = 20%
15-0 T T 1
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
- #2013 -—w=—-2014 -—-—-2015 -m-2016
Paratransit
6.5 ' _
, 60 T\
g 5.56 L ] 5.3 5.3
g ' = .
S 5.0 G LTI - :>5-0:‘0 50. 50
a5 4520
4.0
as Goal = 5%
3-0 T T 1
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
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Maintenance Cost

(Cost per Mile)

2015 YTD 2016 GOAL

Fixed Route | $1.19 $1.14 $1.26

Paratransit | $1.01 $0.80 $0.91

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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50,000,000

45,000,000

40,000,000

35,000,000

30,000,000

25,000,000

20,000,000

15,000,000

10,000,000

5,000,000

W ACTUAL

H BUDGET

Percent Used

Fixed Route

18,836,677

42,869,489
43.9%

Financial Management

Spokane Transit

Operating Expenses!!l- June 2016
[June = 50% of Year]

41.4

Paratransit
4,957,824
11,967,034
41.4%

Totals:
- Act ual
Budget

38.5%

T —
Vanpool
272,502
707,531
38.5%

$28,107,691 (43.1%)
$65,203,023

$ 947,590 (20.6%)
$4,606,058

46.8%

|

Plaza
737,729
1,575,427
46.8%

40.9

Administration
3,302,958
8,083,542

40.9%

[ Operating expenses exclude capital expenditures of 520,019,035 and Street/Road cooperative projects of $20,251 at year-to-date

June 2016.
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Service Level Stability & Ability to
Sustain Essential Capital Investments

Improvement Plan

Current Projection Goal
# of Years Current Service | 6 Years 6 Years
Level Can Be Sustained
Fully Funded Capital 6 Years 6 Years

Public Perception

Community Survey Question

Response*

Standard

STA is Financially Responsible

3.54

Score 4.5

* Survey completed in 2014

& 9 SpohaneTransit u



Ensure Safety

2 Performance Measures:

¥ Preventable Accident Rate

¥ Injury Rate
Workers Comp Time Loss

Claims per 1,000 Hours

& 9 SpohaneTransi
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PREVENTABLE VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

Fixed Route

2013

2014

(&)

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

o
©olo|juow o

Standard:

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

10,000 miles

Nov

Dec

R WOIo ONUIIN WO AW

wl N w NN gl A gk RAR

Total Prev. Accidents

ngNOMN\IwONwm

N
(0]

w
~

23

YTD PREVENTABLE
ACCIDENTS
PER 10,000 MILES

0.07

0.08

0.06

0.07

Less than 0.08 per >

0.30

0.25

0.20

0.15

0.10

0.05

0.00

Preventable Accidents per 10,000 Miles

‘ #2013 #2014 --2015 -e-2016

Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Jul

Aug

Sep Oct Nov Dec
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PREVENTABLE VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

Paratransit

2013

2014

N
o
H
(6]

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Standard:

Jun

>

Less than

Jul

Aug

0.10 per

Sep

Oct

- 10,000 miles

Nov

Dec

OlR O R R R R RINROR

RPINPFP ORPREFRPNREPNDNON

NP FRPFPINOFRONOON

Total Prev. Accidents

=
o

=
(6

[ERN
N

YTD PREVENTABLE
ACCIDENTS
PER 10,000 MILES

0.07

0.11

0.09

0.13

0.30

0.25

0.20

0.15

0.10

0.05

0.00

Preventable Accidents per 10,000 Miles

\ 2013 =#=2014 @-2015 —-2016

Jan Feb Mar Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug Sep Oct

Nov Dec ,




Fixed Route

Paratransit

Maintenance

Workers’ Compensation

Time LosSS

Lost Time Days per 1,000 Hours

2015 YTD 2016 Standard
0.02 0.03 0.02
0.02 0.04 0.04
0.04 0.05 0.05

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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Workers’ Compensation
Claims

Claims per 1,000 Hours

2015 YTD 2016 Standard

Fixed Route . 0.06 0.05 0.05

Paratransit | (.08 0.06 0.08

Maintenance| (.12 0.11 0.09

& 9 SpokaneTiansit
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